ORDINANCE NO.	2022-33	FIRST READING	April 11, 2022
		SECOND READING	Waived
INTRODUCED BY:	DENNIS GAUCK	THIRD READING	Waived

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF VILLAGE PERSONAL PROPERTY NOT NEEDED BY THE VILLAGE AND **DECLARING AN EMERGENCY**

WHEREAS, the Village is desirous of selling certain village-owned property which is no longer used.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of South Russell, Geauga County, Ohio:

SECTION 1. The Village of South Russell is hereby authorized to sell the property which is no longer needed for Village purposes as set forth on the attached Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. The Mayor of the Village and Fiscal Officer are hereby authorized to execute any and all documents pertaining to the requirements set forth in said Act on behalf of the Village.

SECTION 2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees on or after December 2, 1975, that resulted in formal actions, were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 121.22, Ohio Revised Code.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure, the emergency being the intent to sell personal property not needed for public use within 30 days and for the public health, peace and welfare of the Village of South Russell. Wherefore this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption.

liam A. Koms

Mayor - President of Council

ATTEST:

aniele Romanasabi Fiscal Officer

I certify that Ordinance No. 2022 - 33 was duly enacted on the 11th day of April, 2022, by the Council of the Village of South Russell, and posted in accordance with the Codified Ordinances of the Village.

Danuele Romanowsky Fiscal Officer

Village of South Russell - Inventory DISPOSAL

Department:	10		Signature:			Date:	
Description	Manufacturer	Model	Serial #	Disposal Date	Method of Disposal	Amount Receive Upon Disposal	
Storage Vault	Tufloc	TufBox	N/A	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1596	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1597	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1591	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1595	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1589	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1588	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1592	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CKF0802	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1593	2022	GovDeals		
Portable Radio	Motorola	XTS2500	205CMB1590	2022	GovDeals		
In-Car Video System	Panasonic	Arbitrator	L8TA10009	2022	GovDeals		
In-Car Video System	Panasonic	Arbitrator	L8TA10010	2022	GovDeals		
In-Car Video System	Panasonic	Arbitrator	L8TA10011	2022	GovDeals		
In-Car Video System	Panasonic	Arbitrator	L8TA10012	2022	GovDeals		
2018 Ford Police Interceptor	Ford	Interceptor SUV	1FM5K8AR8JGA83385	2022	GovDeals		
2014 Ford Police Interceptor	Ford	Interceptor SUV	1FM5K8AR0HGC66578	2022	GovDeals		
				-			
				-			
		-					
	I				I	Page of	



Gov Deals list

1 message

Street Commissioner <streets@southrussell.com> To: Danielle Romanowski <fiscalofficer@southrussell.com>

Honda weed trimmer UMK431 Stihl weed trimmer KW85 Stihl backpack blower BR400 Stihl chainsaw MS270 Stihl chainsaw 026 DeWalt cordless sawzall with case, drill, and impact driver Motrim Ditching head 8' tractor scraper blade Case 8' power angle tractor scraper blade Motrim rotary roadside mower head Mars street sweeper

Timothy Alder Street Commissioner Village of South Russell 5205 Chillicothe Rd. South Russell, Oh.44022 Direct Line 440-338-3891 Wed, Mar 30, 2022 at 9:48 AM